

Annual Charity Mini-Golf Tournament

2024 Sponsorship Opportunities

Where: Magic Carpet Mini Golf Course 5167 N Lake Blvd, Carnelian Bay

When: Wednesday, October 2, 2024

Tournament: 1-3pm/

Happy Hour at Gar Woods: 3:30-4:30pm

About the Foundation

Dear Tahoe-Truckee business leaders,

We would be honored to have you consider a sponsorship for the Tahoe Sierra Board of REALTORS® Foundation for Charitable Activities Charity Mini- Golf Tournament to be held Wednesday, October 2nd at Magic Carpet Mini-Golf in Carnelian Bay.

As you may or may not know, the purpose of the Tahoe Sierra Board of REALTORS® Foundation for Charitable Activities is to hold fundraiser events where the proceeds can be donated to local charities that benefit the Tahoe-Truckee community. Last year the Foundation donated over \$17,000 to community organizations including Tahoe Truckee Community Scholarship Program, Truckee and Tahoe Community Christmas Programs, Sierra Senior Services, Sierra Forever Families, Tahoe Forest Hospice, Tahoe Community Foundation, Toys For Tots, the Bear League, and the Humane Society of Tahoe-Truckee.

We expect this event to draw more than 100 attendees from the Truckee and North Tahoe Communities.

Your sponsorship is a great way to promote your business while showing your support for the community. For more information regarding the Foundation, please contact Sue Ruane at 530-583-0275 or via email at sue@tahoemls.com.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,
Sue Ruane, Chief Executive Officer
Tahoe Sierra Board of REALTORS®

Title Sponsor - \$1500 SOLD

As the Title sponsor the 2024 Annual Charity Mini-Golf Tournament you will receive an exceptional benefits package that includes the opportunity to associate your name and company logo on all event materials relating to this category. This is an exclusive naming opportunity.

BENEFITS:

- Sign with your logo displayed at check-in
- Logo included on all promotional materials
- ▶ Round of Mini Golf for 4
- Meet and greet participants during postevent Happy Hour
- Recognition during the event general announcements
- ►Includes Tee Sponsorship

Happy Hour Sponsor - \$1000

- As the Happy Hour sponsor the 2024 Annual Charity Mini-Golf Tournament you will receive an exceptional benefits package that includes the opportunity to associate your name and company logo on all event materials relating to this category. This is an exclusive naming opportunity.
- ► Happy Hour to be held at Gar Woods Grill & Bar which will include 1 drink ticket good for a Wet Woody, beer or wine.

►BENEFITS:

- Banner displayed at the Happy Hour bar
- ▶ Round of mini-golf for 4
- Name included on all drink tickets
- ► Meet and greet participants during post-event Happy Hour
- Recognition during the event general announcements

Tee Sponsor - \$150

▶ 26 of these opportunities are available. As the sponsor of a hole, you will receive a benefits package that includes the following opportunities:

►BENEFITS:

- ▶ Prominent company name and/or logo placement on a sign at a tee
- ► Meet and greet participants REALTORS® at Happy Hour
- ► Provide promotional giveaways in our "Fun Packs"
- Recognition during the event general announcements

Raffle Prizes and In-Kind Donations

- ► A variety of raffle prizes are needed to raise money by selling raffle tickets.
- Examples include:
 - pift certificates to local businesses and restaurants
 - ▶ski passes
 - ▶tickets to local events
 - bottles of wine or liquor
 - ►outdoor gear
 - Unique or interesting products
 - ►All ideas welcome!
- ▶ Please contact <u>kelly@tsbor.com</u> with questions or to make a donation.
- ► Underwriters and sponsors who provide in-kind goods and services for the 2024 Annual Charity Golf Tournament may receive benefits associated with specific sponsorships after approval from the Sponsorship Committee. An in-kind donation of goods or services is defined as a product or service that covers an actual, identifiable expense for the event.

Tahoe Sierra Board of Realtors® Foundation for Charitable Activities Charity Mini-Golf Tournament

Where: Magic Carpet Mini Golf Course 5167 N Lake Blvd, Carnelian Bay When: Wednesday, October 2, 2024

SPONSOR COMMITMENT FORM

Name of

Exp Date:

Billing Address:

Phone Number:

Individual or Company:	
Contact Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Daytime Phone:	
Email:	
Sponsorship (All proceeds go to local charities! Opportunities: S1500
Paym	ent may be made by check, cash, Mastercard or Visa. No AMEX.
Name on Card:	
Card Number:	

Return registration forms to <u>kelly@tsbor.com</u>.

Deadline to register is September 27.

TAX ID #68-0400111



Ph: (530) 583-0275 12313 Soaring Way #2A Truckee, CA 96161